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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sports projects introduced by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in various parts of the country including Rajasthan
during each of the last three years and the current year, locationwise; and 

(b) the details of funds allocated and the percentage of funds utilised out of the allocated funds during the said period, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) SAI implements various Sports Promotional Schemes i.e. National Sports Talent Contest (NSTC), Army Boys Sports Companies
(ABSC), SAI Training Centres (STC), Special Area Games (SAG), Centres of Excellence (COE) and Come & Play Scheme to
nurture sports talents to achieve excellence at National and International level. Sports Authority of India has introduced the following
STCs during the last three years: 

i) STC, Koraput 
ii) STC, Raipur 

The following Akharas were adopted: 
i) Gandhi Education Society, Kundal Distt, Sangli, Maharashtra 
ii) Satyaniketan Adv. M. N. Deshmukh Art, Science Commerce College,Ahmednagar, Maharashtra
iii) Bindu Guru Vyayamshala Indore, MP
iv) Deshwali Samaj Vyayamshala Ujjain, MP 
v) Dhakkoo Baba Akhara, Jamalpur, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, UP 
vi) Meghbaran Singh College Akhara, Karampur, Gazipur, UP 

Sukhadia sports complex at Bhilwara was adopted as Extension Centre of STC Jodhpur in Rajasthan. 

"Come and Play" scheme has also been introduced in 2011-12 at various SAI Centre in different parts of the country besides SAI
Stadia in Delhi. There are 59 Boys and 02 girls getting trained under the Come and Play Scheme at STC, Jodhpur, Rajasthan 

(b) The details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred during last three years are as under:- 

Budget Allocation and Expenditure of SAI Sports Promotional Schemes during the last three years (2009-2012) 

REST OF INDIA
       (Rs.in Crores)
Scheme   2009-2010  2010-2011  2011-2012
   Allocation Exp. Allocation Exp. Allocation Exp.

National Sports Talent 1.11  1.18 1.81  1.12 0.94  0.67
Contest (NSTC)

Army Boys Sports Company3.00  3.00 4.53  4.83 3.72  3.72
(ABSC)

SAI Training Centres 16.20  20.13 30.90  23.82 22.87  24.61
(STC)
Special Area Games  3.39  4.39 6.09  4.53 4.42  4.80
(SAG)
Centre of Excellence  0.77  1.06 2.03  1.00 0.85  0.94
(COE)
TOTAL:   24.47  29.76 45.36  35.30 32.80  34.74 



NORTH EASTERN REGION
        (Rs. in Crores)
Scheme   2009-2010  2010-2011  2011-2012
   Allocation Exp. Allocation Exp. Allocation Exp.

National Sports Talent  0.21  0.23 0.28  0.14 0.15  0.13
Contest (NSTC)
Army Boys Sports 0.40  0.30 1.10  0.30 0.56  0.50
Company (ABSC)
SAI Training   3.20  3.40 4.79  3.80 3.67  4.10
Centres (STC)
Special Area   4.40  4.96 6.50  5.89 5.50  6.73
Games (SAG)
Centre of Excellence 0.29  0.29 0.54  0.34 0.30  0.37
(COE)
TOTAL:   8.50  9.18 13.21  10.47 10.18  11.83
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